Les ofRes devront 6tre chif#6es hors taxes sur la valeur ajout6e (TVA) et Toutes taxes comprises ('jlTC) et

accompagn6es du meddle de soumission signs.

8. Recevabilit6 des offres

Chaque soumissionnaire devra joindre a ses pieces administratives, une caution de soumission d'un montant de

sept cent quarante mille (740 000) FCFA 6tablie par un organisme financier agr66e par le Ministdre charge des

Finances. D'un d61ai de validity de quatre-vingt-dix (90) jours a compter de la date de remiss des of#es.

Sous penne de rejet, les autres pieces administratives requises doivent Ctrl produites en originaux ou en copies

[...]

Department of Fare (Contracting Authority) is launching a National Tender opened on behalf of the Divisional

Delegate off Economy, Planning and Regional Development of Faro, North Region (in emergency procedure)

The projected cost of all operations is estimated at thirty seven million (37,000,000) CFA francs all taxes

included

2. Consistency of supply

This supply consists of the acquisition of a car 4x4 (four wheels drive pick-up) on behalf of DDEPRD-FARO.

3. Participation and origin

Participation in this listing application is open on an equal footing to all companies providing specialized

[...]

"To open only at the tender-opening session"

Offers must be encrypted tax-free on value added (VAT) and All taxes included (TTC) and attached to the

signed bid model.

7. Receiving offers

Each bidder will be required to attach to its administrative documents a bid guarantee of seven hundred

and forty thousand (740,000) F. CFA established by a first-rate bank approved by the Ministry of Finance. A 90-

day validity period from the date of the tendering.

Under penalty of rejection, the other required administrative documents must be produced in originals or in

certified copies by the issuing service or an administrative authority (Senior Divisional Officer, Divisional